
CountAPN ParcelChrg Owner of Record BallotContact1 BallotContact2 MailAdd1

1 109-050-01-100 $162.00 Reetz Revocable Trust of 05/14/93 H. Frank Reetz, Trustee Jean G. Reetz, Trustee 461 Morgan Court

1 109-050-02-100 $162.00 Richard F. Santerelli PO Box 2048

1 109-050-03-100 $162.00 Johnson Trust of 12/09/1996 Eric A Johnson, Trustee Katherine A. Johnson, TrusteePO Box 5650

1 109-050-04-100 $162.00 Richard F. Santerelli PO Box 1411

1 109-050-04-100 $162.00 Frederic D. Winning PO Box 1411

1 109-050-04-100 $162.00 Connie M. Winning PO Box 1411

1 109-240-07-100 $162.00 Karen A. Ledford 5348 - K Street

1 109-240-07-100 $162.00 Ledford Family Revocable  Trust of 10/18/01 John Ledford, Trustee Mary Lou Ledford, Trustee 5348 - K Street

1 109-240-07-100 $162.00 Alvin C. Bennett 5348 - K Street

1 109-240-07-100 $162.00 Lois A. Bennett 5348 - K Street

1 109-240-08-100 $162.00 Van Noord Trust of 07/15/1999 Thomas R. Van Noord, Trustee 3294 Royal Drive #201

1 109-240-25-100 $162.00 Robert J. Deitz, II 4110 Business Drive #A

1 109-240-25-100 $162.00 Wendy A. Deitz 4110 Business Drive #A

1 109-240-26-100 $0.00 County of El Dorado c/o Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane

1 109-401-01-100 $162.00 Dynamic Test Systems, Inc. PO Box 503

1 109-401-02-100 $162.00 Cameron Park Building ParT c/o E. Grossman PO Box 2819

1 109-401-03-100 $162.00 Dale Gillihan 4731 Vogelsang Lane

1 109-401-03-100 $162.00 Linda Gillihan 4731 Vogelsang Lane

1 109-401-04-100 $162.00 Dale Gillihan 4731 Vogelsang Lane

1 109-401-04-100 $162.00 Linda Gillihan 4731 Vogelsang Lane

1 109-402-03-100 $162.00 Pearson & Briggs LP PO Box 4297

1 109-402-04-100 $162.00 Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

1 109-402-05-100 $162.00 Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

1 109-402-06-100 $162.00 Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

1 109-402-07-100 $162.00 Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

1 109-402-11-100 $162.00 Von Kotze Revocable 1994 Trust Gunter F. VonKotze, TrusteeCharlotte M. Von Kotze, Trustee3820 Market Court #C3

1 109-402-12-100 $162.00 Jimmie E. Stephens 2512 Sullivan Drive

1 109-402-12-100 $162.00 Ellen J. Stephens 2512 Sullivan Drive

1 109-402-12-100 $162.00 ELJMS Management Services, Inc., a California Corporation 2512 Sullivan Drive

1 109-402-12-100 $162.00 Sarah Mattia 2512 Sullivan Drive

1 109-402-12-100 $162.00 L.K. Hall 1993 Revocable Trust Linda K. Hall. Trustee 2512 Sullivan Drive

1 109-402-13-100 $162.00 Byung-Hyun Chung 30 Lily Court

1 109-402-13-100 $162.00 Soo Yuen Chung 30 Lily Court

1 109-402-14-100 $162.00 Reynolds Family Trust of 06/17/1987, Amended and RestatedCalvin E. Reynolds, TrusteeDebora C. Reynolds, Trustee4261 Business Drive

1 109-402-15-100 $162.00 Shingle Springs Apartments 1010 Racquet Club Drive #103

1 109-402-16-100 $0.00 County of El Dorado c/o Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane

1 109-402-17-100 $162.00 Thayer Trust of 12/23/1985 Lester R. Thayer Co-TrusteeNina K. Thayer, Co-Trustee3608 Sundance Trail



CountAPN ParcelChrg Owner of Record BallotContact1 BallotContact2 MailAdd1

1 109-402-18-100 $0.00 County of El Dorado c/o Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane

1 109-402-19-100 $162.00 Placerville Lodge No. 1712, BPOE USA Benevolent & Protective Order of Elks, USA 3821 Quest Court

1 109-403-04-100 $162.00 Carlton Revocable Trust of 10/25/1994 Louise Carlton Surv Trustee 3740 Ponderosa Road

1 109-403-05-100 $162.00 Cardanini Family Surv. Trust of 07/10/1990 Linda L. Cardanini, Trustee PO Box 587

1 109-403-06-100 $162.00 Bill S. Mills PO Box 519

1 109-403-06-100 $162.00 Brenda S. Mills PO Box 519

1 109-403-07-100 $162.00 Collins Family Living Trust Ronald Collins, Trustee Regina Collins, Trustee PO Box 147

1 109-404-01-100 $162.00 Airport Global Inc. 6221 D Enterprise Drive

1 109-404-02-100 $162.00 Hemington Family 1994 Revocable Trust Mark E. Hemington, TrusteeJill L. Hemington, Trustee 5625 Sierra Real

1 109-404-03-100 $162.00 Mark E. Hemington 5625 Sierra Real

1 109-404-03-100 $162.00 Jill Lynn Hemington 5625 Sierra Real

1 109-404-04-100 $162.00 Collins Family Living Trust of 07/07/1999 Ronald Collins, Trustee Regina Collins, Trustee PO Box 147

1 109-404-05-100 $162.00 Christopher Struve 1404 Crocker Drive

1 109-404-07-100 $162.00 McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

1 109-404-08-100 $162.00 McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

1 109-404-09-100 $162.00 McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

1 109-404-10-100 $162.00 McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

1 109-404-11-100 $162.00 Stigall Family Revocable Trust of 06/05/1990 Terry Lee Stigall, Trustee Ellen Marie Stigall, TrusteePO Box 738

1 109-405-09-100 $162.00 Cardanini Family Trust of 02/12/2004 Angelo Cardanini, Trustee Joan A Cardanini, Trustee PO Box 966

1 109-405-11-100 $162.00 Jasper Properties, LLC 3700 S. Westport Ave. #3595

1 109-410-01-100 $162.00 Cardanini Family Trust of 02/12/2004 Angelo Cardanini, Trustee Joan A Cardanini, Trustee PO Box 966

1 109-410-02-100 $162.00 R T English Construction Co. Inc. 2140 Walnut Ct.

1 109-410-03-100 $162.00 Tony Verandes 6681 Ryan Ranch Road

1 109-410-03-100 $162.00 Linda Verandes 6681 Ryan Ranch Road

1 109-410-04-100 $162.00 RR Weckworth Family Revocable Trust, Amended & Reinstated 09/15/1998Rodney R. Weckworth, TrusteeHelena J. Weckworth, TrusteePO Box 5650

1 109-410-04-100 $162.00 Leu Family Trust 05/17/2006 Merlin R. Leu, Trustee Ann L. Leu, Trustee PO Box 5650

1 109-410-05-100 $162.00 Simon Living Revocable Trust of 11/27/2001 Paul A. Simon Co-Trustee Beverly J. Simon, Co-TrusteePO Box 61073

1 109-410-06-100 $162.00 J & S Engelhardt Living Trust John L. Engelhardt, TrusteeShan E. Engelhardt, Trustee4341 Waterside Lane

1 109-410-07-100 $162.00 Collins Family Living Trust of 07/07/1999 Ronald Collins, Trustee Regina Collins, Trustee PO Box 147

1 109-410-08-100 $162.00 JB&VI Shelton Revocable Trust 11/28/1995 Vivian I. Shelton, Successor Trustee 5451 Adele Avenue
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% Interest City State Zip AssmtValueSitusAdd SiteCity InFavor Against WtInFavorWtAgainst

100.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 162 4260 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4301 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 162 4315 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

50.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 81 4276 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

25.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 40.5 0 0

25.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 40.5 0 0

25.00% Sacramento CA 95819 40.5 0 0

25.00% Sacramento CA 95819 40.5 0 0

25.00% Sacramento CA 95819 40.5 0 0

25.00% Sacramento CA 95819 40.5 0 0

100.00% Cameron Park CA 95682 162 0 0

50.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 81 4110 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

50.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 81 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 0 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4130 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Truckee CA 96160 162 0 0

50.00% Placerville CA 95667 81 0 0

50.00% Placerville CA 95667 81 0 0

50.00% Placerville CA 95667 81 0 0

50.00% Placerville CA 95667 81 3701 Trade Way Shingle Springs 0 0

100.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 162 3837 Quest Court Shingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 162 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 162 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 162 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 162 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 3820 Market CourtShingle Springs 0 0

20.00% Auburn CA 95603 32.4 4231 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

20.00% Auburn CA 95603 32.4 0 0

15.00% Auburn CA 95603 24.3 0 0

15.00% Auburn CA 95603 24.3 0 0

20.00% Auburn CA 95603 32.4 0 0

50.00% Danville CA 94506 81 0 0

50.00% Danville CA 94506 81 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4261 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Auburn CA 95603 162 3840 Market CourtShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 0 0 0

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 162 0 0



% Interest City State Zip AssmtValueSitusAdd SiteCity InFavor Against WtInFavorWtAgainst

100.00% Placerville CA 95667 0 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 3821 Quest Court Shingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4191 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Camino CA 95709 162 4211 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

50.00% Folsom CA 95763 81 4241 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

50.00% Folsom CA 95763 81 0 0

100.00% Rescue CA 95672 162 0 0

100.00% Diamond SpringsCA 95619 162 0 0

100.00% El Dorado CA 95623 162 4170 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

50.00% El Dorado CA 95623 81 0 0

50.00% El Dorado CA 95623 81 0 0

100.00% Rescue CA 95672 162 0 0

100.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 162 4220 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4340 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4340 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Shingle SpringsCA 95682 162 4290 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Camino CA 95709 162 4325 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Sioux Falls SD 57106 162 4337 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Camino CA 95709 162 4175 Business DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Rescue CA 95672 162 0 0

50.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 81 3730 Trade Way Shingle Springs 0 0

50.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 81 0 0

44.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 71.28 3720 Trade Way Shingle Springs 0 0

56.00% El Dorado Hills CA 95762 90.72 0 0

100.00% Reno NV 89506 162 4188 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Oxnard CA 93035 162 4200 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Rescue CA 95672 162 4210 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

100.00% Whittier CA 90601 162 4214 Product DriveShingle Springs 0 0

7597.8 0 0 0 0

Ballots Cast 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Values 0



Name BusName MailAdd1 MailAdd2

Frank H. Reetz, Trustee Frank H. Reetz Revocable Trust, H. Franl461 Morgan Court

Richard F. Santerelli PO Box 2048

Sierra Sunset A CA, LLC PO Box 5650

Richard F. Santerelli PO Box 1411

Karen A. Ledford 5348 - K Street

Thomas R. Van Noord, Trustee 3294 Royal Drive #201

Robert J. Deitz, II 4110 Business Drive #A

County of El Dorado 330 Fair Lane

Dynamic Test Systems, Inc. PO Box 503

E. Grossman Cameron Park Building Part PO Box 2819

Dale Gillihan 4731 Vogelsang Lane

Dale Gillihan 4731 Vogelsang Lane

Pearson & Briggs LP PO Box 4297

Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

Joe Vicini, Inc. PO Box 206

Gunter F. VonKotze, Trustee 3820 Market Court #C3

Jimmie E. Stephens 2512 Sullivan Drive

Byung-Hyun Chung 30 Lily Court

Calvin E. Reynolds, Trustee 4261 Business Drive

Shingle Springs Apartments 1010 Racquet Club Drive #103

Lester R. Thayer Co Trust 3608 Sundance Trail

Placerville Lodge No. 1712 3821 Quest Court

Louise Carlton Surv Trust 3740 Ponderosa Road

Linda L. Cardanini, Trustee PO Box 587

Bill S. Mills PO Box 519

Ronald Collins, Trustee PO Box 147

Airport Global Inc. 6221 D Enterprise Drive

Mark E. Hemington, Trustee 5625 Sierra Real

Mark E. Hemington, Trustee 5625 Sierra Real

Ronald Collins, Trustee PO Box 147

Christopher Struve 1404 Crocker Drive

McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

McClone Construction Company 4340 Product Drive

Terry Lee Stigall, Trustee PO Box 738

Angelo Cardanini, Trustee PO Box 966

Jasper Properties, LLC 3700 S. Westport Ave. #3595

Angelo Cardanini, Trustee PO Box 966

R T English Construction Co. Inc.2140 Walnut Court

Tony Verandes 6681 Ryan Ranch Road

Rodney r. Weckworth, Trustee PO Box 5650

Paul A. Simon Co, Trustee PO Box 61073

John L. Engelhardt 4341 Waterside Lane

Ronald Collins, Trustee PO Box 147

Bryan J. Shelton, Trustee 5451 Adele Avenue



City State Zip APN SitusAdd SiteCity

El Dorado Hills CA 95762 109-050-01-100 4260 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-050-02-100 4301 Product Drive Shingle Springs

El Dorado Hills CA 95762 109-050-03-100 4315 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-050-04-100 4276 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Sacramento CA 95819 109-240-07-100

Cameron Park CA 95682 109-240-08-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-240-25-100 4110 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Placerville CA 95667 109-240-26-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-401-01-100 4130 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Truckee CA 96160 109-401-02-100

Placerville CA 95667 109-401-03-100

Placerville CA 95667 109-401-04-100 3701 Trade Way Shingle Springs

El Dorado Hills CA 95762 109-402-03-100 3837 Quest Court Shingle Springs

Placerville CA 95667 109-402-04-100

Placerville CA 95667 109-402-05-100

Placerville CA 95667 109-402-06-100

Placerville CA 95667 109-402-07-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-402-11-100 3820 Market Court Shingle Springs

Auburn CA 95603 109-402-12-100 4231 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Danville CA 94506 109-402-13-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-402-14-100 4261 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Auburn CA 95603 109-402-15-100 3840 Market Court Shingle Springs

Placerville CA 95667 109-402-17-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-402-19-100 3821 Quest Court Shingle Springs

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-403-04-100 4191 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Camino CA 95709 109-403-05-100 4211 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Folsom CA 95763 109-403-06-100 4241 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Rescue CA 95672 109-403-07-100

Diamond Springs CA 95619 109-404-01-100

El Dorado CA 95623 109-404-02-100 4170 Business Drive Shingle Springs

El Dorado CA 95623 109-404-03-100

Rescue CA 95672 109-404-04-100

El Dorado Hills CA 95762 109-404-05-100 4220 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-404-07-100 4340 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-404-08-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-404-09-100

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-404-10-100 4340 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Shingle Springs CA 95682 109-404-11-100 4290 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Camino CA 95709 109-405-09-100 4325 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Sioux Falls SD 57106 109-405-11-100 4337 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Camino CA 95709 109-410-01-100 4175 Business Drive Shingle Springs

Rescue CA 95672 109-410-02-100

El Dorado Hills CA 95762 109-410-03-100 3730 Trade Way Shingle Springs

El Dorado Hills CA 95762 109-410-04-100 3720 Trade Way Shingle Springs

Reno NV 89506 109-410-05-100 4188 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Oxnard CA 93035 109-410-06-100 4200 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Rescue CA 95672 109-410-07-100 4210 Product Drive Shingle Springs

Whittier CA 90601 109-410-08-100 4214 Product Drive Shingle Springs


